



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 5/9/23
CIP 19-11 Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Bullard Avenue from Armstrong Avenue to Temperance Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Rehabilitate existing pavement on Bullard Avenue from Armstrong Ave to Temperance Ave

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Dave Christian		Central Valley Asphalt		Emmett Valley Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation				LOW BIDDER							
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete	4,161	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 436,905.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 420,261.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 449,388.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 470,193.00
7.	Cold Plane AC Pavement	19,965	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 79,860.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 64,886.25	\$ 3.70	\$ 73,870.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 67,881.00
8.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	12	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	18	EA	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00
11.	Concrete Median Island Curb	55	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,060.00
12.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	91	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,097.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,641.00
13.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	4,650	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,750.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 111,600.00
14.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
15.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
16.	Traffic Loop Detector	24	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 17,280.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 801,570.00		\$ 761,162.25		\$ 796,950.50		\$ 827,555.00	

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on June 5, 2023



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 5/9/23
CIP 19-11 Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation

CITY of CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Nate Stava

PROJECT LOCATION:

Bullard Avenue from Armstrong Avenue to Temperance Avenue

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

Rehabilitate existing pavement on Bullard Avenue from Armstrong Ave to Temperance Ave

				Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		Jim Crawford Construction		Avison Construction Inc.		MAC General Engineering, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Bullard Avenue Rehabilitation											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
3.	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
5.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
6.	Asphalt Concrete	4,161	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 428,583.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 461,871.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 520,125.00	\$ 142.20	\$ 591,694.20
7.	Cold Plane AC Pavement	19,965	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 67,881.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 109,807.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 79,860.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 159,720.00
8.	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Finish Grade	12	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32,400.00
9.	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Finish Grade	10	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00
10.	Adjust Valve to Finish Grade	18	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 26,100.00
11.	Concrete Median Island Curb	55	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00
12.	Concrete Curb & Gutter	91	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,369.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,189.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 5,687.50
13.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	4,650	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 88,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 101,137.50
14.	Traffic Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 19,100.00
15.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 32,180.00	\$ 32,180.00
16.	Traffic Loop Detector	24	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 25,200.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 865,133.00		\$ 867,882.50		\$ 907,910.00		\$ 1,178,894.20